9.3

REQUEST FOR INTERIM/JUNE/YEAR-END BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 350000YEQ1 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 35000000 CENTER FOR THE AR Date of Request: 19-Sep-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Unforeseen / Exigency One Time Change (Y or N): Y
New Capital Project If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justification:
AH Plaza Steam System: Two urgent issues have been discovered recently in the steam and hydranic piping
systems at Abravanel Hall. These issues need to be repaired immediately so that the heating system at
Abravanel Hall and the pavement hydronic snow melt systems are functional prior to the annual startup of the
steam heating season.
The first issue is a failed heat exchanger attached to the steam system that supplies heat to the interior of the
facility which is not repairable, and needs to be replaced Cast: $53,500 including facilities management costs
and contingency
The second is a needed change to the control system and valves for the snow melt system within the plaza
concrete. This is an addition to the scope of work completed in 2015 and not work covered by the contractor's
warranty. The current control system is allowing excessive temperatures to flow through the piping, which will
cause failure in the system if not corrected. Cost: $17,500 including facilities management costs and

o Wyt Dol By . Ui b HMM_MMMM

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY |
FUND:

Fund Impact (Budgetary)
Fund Impact (Transfers)
TOTAL FUND IMPACT

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BALSHEET  |CNTYFUNDING

TOTALS - - 0 0 0 of
Approvals |

Division Director: Date ﬁ { H/ ' :?'

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: Date 91917

Dept. Dir. or Elected Off Date: i_/z/_z o

Facilities Division Director: > “-~—-- Date OI/Q,Q/] 7

(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer: Aﬂhﬁgf

Mayor or Designee:

\Eiﬂ_w..a?..) Date: ‘740']7

HVW Date: { ’QQI | F

Council Action: Date:

Versian B
Mayos Finaiicil Adunmstration Pagy yuf 3



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year:

Budget Period:

Adjustment Type(s):

Year End

2017

Unfareseen / E xigency

Expense Budget String(s);

] * ReqitemNo:

* Requesting Department;

350000¥E0]

b

5 New Capital Praject

* Adjustment Title:

=l

AH Plaza Steam Syslem

| 35000000 CENTER FOR THE ARTS (CFA)

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID {OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
| 483 s0 5264000000 607010 CFA_0057AH 53 500
483 050 5264000000 523005 CFA_0057AH 17 500
483 050 5264000008 507015 CFA_0055AH (71 000}
i e
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: _ $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT IO (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: 8O
Balance Sheet String(s): - pa sheel sirings only required for Proprielary Fund adjustments; check if applicable
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL, SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
AAL_SHT
BAL_SHT
BAL SHT -
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: 50
* One Time Change (Y or N): b T No. of New FTEs: 000 (2)
If No, next year's impact. $0 No. of New TIme Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 000 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 000 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers,
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: {Attach additional pages as needed.}

Two urgent issues have been discovered recently in the steam and hydronic piping syslems al Abravanel Hall  These issues need to be repaired immediately so that
the heating system at Abravanel Hall and the pavement hydronic snow melt systems are functional prior to the annual startup of the sleam heating season

The firsl issue is a failed heal exchanger atlached o lhe steam system that supplies heat to the interior of the facility which is not repairable, and needs to be replaced
Casl: $53,500 including facilities management costs and contingency
The second is a needed change to the control system and valves for the snow mell system within the plaza concrete. This is an addition to the scope of work completed
1N 2015 and not work covered by the contraclor's warranty. The current conlrol system is allowing excessive temperatures to flow through the piping, which wiil cause
failure in the system if not corrected Cosl $17,500 including facilities management costs and cantingency

(1) if the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are cequired of the Counly after the grant expires

Mayar Financial Admmisiraban

Pago 4 al 3

Versn 86



97°008°015

————
bL'LOEERE

S66'EVTS

1139008 NAVUVAY

$0J133roNd WLOL -

51500 Q3LVIILSA TYLOL

YOLY £JO1€|RIS3 - 5,0 HY 40 sue|d uonaNIsSucI DA £102/S1/80
{og°2eL’e) LYBE-LT 'AU| LT0Z/ET/80
{00'08E'Y) L9LE-LT AUl LTOZ/EZ/80
8168E Od 00'vZE‘1Z inoaso|s wBw foid ‘Buippiq Buynpayds ‘uiewysa 1afosd Joje|eds3 dJo] |enuold Uonanisuo) £10z2/9z2/t0
00'008 sudis 1su0a/uolied0[al HY 3unuud ynzvad £L102/21/90
000LE'S Jouaxa adeudis
00°6E9'8 13uun | |esueydain
OO.QQW.N MIlABY |eA3sNoIY :M_mmﬂ 1S@IAIBS pPY Bi JUalIpUBWIY 510324 SHH hﬂON\Hm\mD
000£Z 1odag awoH ades sjjo1 zt pue Bunasys nseld Lrogfszfse
lporose'teL! vE USEycde L1021 50
(00ovrt'es) €4t uonexdde (£107/12/80
(00'009'9Z) z#tuonesydde £102/£2/80
{00°06L'c8l LT-6T-1 paisod ad10Au]
£T/0€/9 40 se suodas pajuaa 00°082€°L95 Q34BN NINI UONIN4I5u02 - 35aM|UlY ¢ TOL/H1/ED
I9€'090't) £1-92-5 paisod a310Au) S¥00000-0T0'QSELT 2210AU!
to5°062"05) L1-62-€ paisod a3jomu QrDOCOC-0TO"GSELT 3210AU
tvz'sea's) L1-62-€ pa1sad a210au 6£00000-600'05ELT 3310AU
LT/0E/9 40 se suodas payuan 0086185 Q3¥38ANINI DO0SSET-8K Wawaarde £10z/L0/70
$321AJ3S USISIP O} £ WAWPUAWY - 123UY4Y SHH
\0FEreS It £1-12-¢ uepior 21Bas0oy TEOTPLOFEO
(14d J2d 53503 Wouy Y A Ty Pregrr 8
R e e S e e it
L L bl s b b ) . TR JATY
junowy #0d 244/D4d uondussag/Iopusp 31eq
:$3SNIJXT AILYNILSI
v TLE'GET § SISNIJX3 TYLOL
TL'80C°E L1027 STOLOS £29TZ20¥dY IILYIDOSSY TYNOILYN INVE STt 289 E0/S0 DI1/SLIWYEId D1 LT0Z/1E/50
EpS9L 2102 S10.09 £29TZI0VdV )ILVIIOSSY TYNOLLYN XNVE SN 2489 90/50 JIL/SLIWH3d D15 L10Z/1£/50
9E 090'T L1027 01058 8£5TZIDVdV INISHH 31sap 101e(exa ||ey |3uereIqy £102/92/50
crIst's £102 01058 SEZ1ZI0vdY ING=EPLANRIH 1IWY3d DAT8 ‘€02T0-£102A718 6T/¢Z/v0
i uonedyddy C005L'E8 L10Z  O105L9 TZTLZIDOVdY INILSIM-TT3NYY 5 pUE JO1e|e353 ||BH |3UBARIQY £1/61/v0
05TLZ's L107 010549 6E90272VdY ALID 3¥VTLTVS M3INTY NV £10Z/€T/€0
05°06L'0€ L10Z  O10SZ9 620220VdY SPRUY2UY SHH uBisap 101e(E3X3 HY OPOD000-0TO 0FELT L102/62/€0
b2 5EB'9 L10Z 010549 6¢80222¥dY S2231424Y SHH uBISIp JO3e|RX3 HY 6£00000~600'0SELT £102/62/€0
pled 13y 1289png # Uno3aay # N\ 10 3%100U| HOANIA uondiasaa/ropuap 21eQg
wnowy 54502 VNV
00'80T'v68 $  1390Nd L10Z A3LSnFay
e
sasuadx3afosd (e10)  pBZTE'GEL § wawisn(py L107
1eBAuaiIn) ‘sasuadx] (TO7 VR TIE'EET $§ 00’801 vER < 193pnE 1107

AL Aoy

| HY$S00 V4D | ovs | L000E | £102

[, = | 010548 | 000000925 | 0S0 | €8y

| Qifoud | wunsngDd | @3.nos pung | 42y png | wesdosd | wnowy | uawiiedag | Asuady | pung

Suipun4 puog 241 - (103eje353) 11) aseyd uouenouay AGqoT-HY

LT0Z ‘TT DNV 30 Se £10Z “TE AT
Sy 33 10} 123U




REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

‘Reference No: 554700YE03 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 55470000 PARKS AND REREATI Date of Request: 14-Sep-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
Appropriation Unit Shift If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

Parks & Recreation Bond Project Adjustments: In November 2016, Salt Lake County residents voted to approve
Proposition A (Parks & Recreation Bond), which authorized the county to issue general obligation bonds to build
new parks, trails, and recreation amenities, as well as to renovate and improve existing facilities. On February 28,
2017, the Council approved a budget adjustment request to establish expenditure budgets for the projects funded
by the Parks & Recreation Bond. The capital renewal and replacement project (PARB17CRRP) was set up with a
budget of $31,000,000 and divided into many sub-projects (using the Activity field). Parks & Recreation desires to
provide an update to the Council to clarify the scope of certain sub-projects, shift budget among sub-projects, and
alter the scope of certain sub-projects. Please see attached worksheets. No additional funding is requested.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 484 PARKS AND RECREATION
GO BOND FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) $0
Fund Impact (Transfers) $0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
TOTALS 0 0 () 0
. Approvals
Division Director: / %z /f r % s Date: 7// ﬁy/7
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr:  «—X%2,> N Date: 9:'19.17
Dept. Dir. or Elected Off"cm(%_@ M"%W]\ pate: 7 /7 /F
Facilities Division Director: L_mpb___ Date: O I 20 | i
(Capital Projects Only) ' '
Por Vanets
Chief Financial Officer: A:B"KQ &fk( pate: §-10-17)

\pprove
Mayor or Designee: JWM{ Date: q ] ~Q ! ' j/

Approve

Council Action: Date:
Approve

Version 88
Mayor Financial Administralion Page 1 of 2 2712017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: f 556470000 PARKS AND REREATION GO'B'ONF@R&”-J
Budget Period: | Post June YearEnd - -l Reqltem No: | §54700YEQ3 _"J * Adjustment Title: Parks & Recreation Bond Project Adjustments
Adjustment Type(s): ’ Existing Capital Project -l | Apprepration Unit Shitt - — -]
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID {OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
484 050 5547000000 6807010 PARB17CRRP (4.289)|
484 050 5547000000 607015 PARB17CRRP (78,211)]
484 050 5547000000 673020 PARB17CRRP 100,000
484 050 5547000000 625010 PARB17CRRP {17.500)
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECTID {CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): O Bal sheet strings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustiments; check if applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL SHT
BAL SHT
BAL_SHT —
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: 50
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's Impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund fo_Depl 1D Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

In November 2016, Salt Lake County residents voted to approve Propasition A (Parks & Recreation Bond), which authorized the county to issue general obligation
bonds to build new parks, trails, and recreation amenities, as well as to renovate and improve existing facilities. On February 28, 2017, the Council approved a budget
adjustment request to establish expenditure budgets for the projects funded by the Parks & Recreation Bond. The capital renewal and replacement project
(PARB17CRRP) was set up with a budget of $31,000,000 and divided into many sub-projects (using the Aclivity field). Parks & Recreation desires to provide an update

to the Council to clarify the scope of certain sub-projects, shift budget among sub-projects, and alter the scope of certain sub-projects. Please see attached
worksheets. No additional funding is requested.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Mayor Financial Adminislration

Page 20f2

Version 88
2712017



Tio1

000 $ I8N
PUSCSIBPUN dYYDLTANY] WOJ] 9B'ELE'SL S 96'EL6 S 000'sL  § 1Ius 12dpng wawazejday UM uoesu) wiejis(aaym  OI0L09 PINIHMAYON]
DIYAIYIN 3 TAJUAYIN ‘TIYAIIYON ‘THdHEdVYON 03 puadsiapun iys ‘paiajdwod 13foid 87°£80°8T $ (ZLZTI6'TT} $ 0000 S HIys 198png 812.0U07) 18 107 Bupped (eas Aunis Jed eISIA - OTOL09 THDIAIYON
d 002" g X ys 333pn sanfeq ysni3 3ae(day Jed (euoiday A3)e,
puIdsI3pUN dYUDLTAYYd WOl4 9Z'00L'0E $ 92°00L $ 0000E S Ys 1=dpng 10014 Axod3 :woonsay ynos Jieday Jred | Iday A3|leA 010409 DIJHYAIYON
d "Zeh” ey ’ aspn SIAEA Ysnid saejday [1ed |euoiday Aa|je
puadsiapun dHHDLTEYYd WO TH'Zeb'TE § Tv'Zzv'l $ 000'0€ § Hlys 1wdpng 100}4 Axod3 :WwE.153Y yuON Jiedoy Jed |euoiday As|leA  0TOL09 TXdHADYIN
[¥d18dYIN 01 puadssapun Yiys paiedwod 1Dalold 9L Tb06F § |PZE56) $ ooo'os  § uius 1a8png woosay Jieday jed uoln  pIOL09 ZHINNSYIN
TNdLEdVYIN 01 puadsiapunyyys ‘pajajdwod 1a3losd 6R'ELL'LZ S (TT°0) S BLEE S 1ys 13dpng Sainixty Jamoys adejday 100d 3|j4siolAel  ST0L09 T1dALIYON
TDdlgdVON 01 puadsiapun yiys ‘paiadwod 10aloud se'7g0'2e 5 (S9°L16°2) S 00D'sE S yiys 1a8png waoasay Jieday J4ed MONIOH (I OTOLOS IHAHINGYON
TXdL8dVIN 01 puadsiapun yiys 'p J199(0)d BY'OTS'6E § (25°68E) $ 000'0r S HIYS 133pnE wioonsay Jeday Aed J2nH  0T0L09 THINHAYIN
THdLEdVIN O pUadsiapun 115 ‘pata|dwos 1a0id 18 9vL €€ § (6L ESZ'H] S ODOSE  § 11ys 1adpng woonsay Jeday }ed poomisasy OT0L09 TAdMIVIN
PUBHSISPUN JYYOLTEYYI WOLY SH'ZZO'TE § S0 $ ZWO'IE S yiys 1adpng woonsay Jieday WiEd _nwmnu 010409 TAIDDYIN
TAdBBdVYIN 01 puadsiapun Yiys ‘patajdwaod 13alosd (0'ZeB'veE § (E6°LST) § D00'SE § Iys 1adpng woonsay Jedsy yleg mauaddol 01009 EJHADIYON
TXd8BYON 0} pUadsizpun yigs paajdiued 19aiold b6'9ES'0E § (90°0) S LESOE S Ylys 123png woossay Jiedsy Hed uouaddoy  010L09 THddIdYIN|
INdBBdYIN 01 puadsiapun yiys ‘panajdwod 13alold 00'069°S91 § (00'0IE'Y)  § 000'0LT S Hiys 1a8png duyooyy Lopuci, 1je 3aeday 43Ua] @9 p1O3Y  STOL09 TAINVIN
THdESJYIN 03 puadsiapun yiys ‘patajdwod palosd 26'sZ2’ty § (80°0) $ iy $ Hys 13lipng 12 “AqqoT 58210 adie] adeday J2ua) ) pioly  STOL03 TD0YIYIN
THJBRdYIN 0 puad 1 YIys patal Y13[04d GE'LTT'9Z § (r5'zes'sel $ o000's3  $ 1j14S 1aBpng 0014 whg ajepng Jaual ey euldew  ST0/09 TIHONDYIN
T3dE8dvON 01 puadsiapun iys ‘pajaidwod 1aalaid (8Zs0'sy § (ET'LbE) $ 00005 S 11ys 1adipng peoy ajuenuz Aepang Yjeydsy  yedsaddoseulely oroLo9 ININAYIN
TAd88dVON O puadsiapun Ylys ‘paradwod 133foud go'zee’sy § (00°899'9E) § 00008 $ HIys 128png
TR T e 100(4 WAD ade(day J31us) 73y suiea)  STOZO9 TOHYNAVIN
uadssspun wol 056" g 0" s 1ys 323png 101 Buiyied Jed yuanbQ 01009 THdLlgdvIN
p PUN dYYDLTAUV 1 66'0S6'SL $ 66°0S6 $ 000°SL H P andea 3|11 xajd-t1L AepaaQ 3 eydsy o d
puUadsiapun d¥YJ/LTEYVd Woi3 Q0'000'0SE 5 00°000°00T § 000052 S Ylys 1@8png
d A d 3
. Bunaefins puncsbioyd pus Juawdinbs punoBioiG B3o|0ay, adoag Ajuen auRwdinbz punaidAeld adeiday HEd seag 318 OE0EZ9 Tada8dvan
PuUBdsISpUN JUYDLTEYNYd Woid 00°000'8 S 000008 S 14s 12dpng TR
"14BiaH poamuonad 1990014 MaN [1eQ2PIDId 3¢ 3IponLs apeys [[eisul Med g 010409 HdLBdYON
Aq apew sysanbai 03 Inp , SLUNOY [[EGaLY Y484 J3[ING JB 2INIONALS IPEYS MBU nesu,
S10£09 91 0T0SZ9 WoJj 38UEYD 1UNODIE ‘TIUAIWIN-dHEDLI8EVd W3 000591 $ 00059t 4 Wiys 1adpng 133U37 uoReaNay
~Siiem juied pue 50595 PPy wooy s21qalay luted mainsddon ST0L09 TOHADAYON
aduey) 3dods J3A02 01 §T0Z09IUN0dJE 0} puadsiapun Yiys ‘paje|dwod Pafold 00°00s'zT § (00°0S9°T) S 0sSU'pI g 131U37) UoIIeaIIBY
COMPIEH /M 100(4 $J1q0Iay 3deda
THAL84YON 8 TdEEdVON OF PUSdsIopUN Hiys |p2101dWwos 128101d 00'0ST'6T § (000S8'ST) § O00'0E & UISelpng  POOMPIEH /Moo g e maimaddoy  OT0SZ9 TO¥ADIVIN
o BulyyBiy A3andas sof Jinpuos puo Buuim 103113333 doy [o0s Sunad fleqianboey
d A 97 29y poompa
330jd31 'sanixif G137 01 Bunybyf Ayinas 3301da1 's1no2 yoqranbios puo sadiffo sano Jooiay, 2do3s Muen 73 8210 JBAQ JO0IAY [BILEd 431u5) 23y poompay 10409 TIYMEdVON
Jjedausip 01 Inp ulelp djedas pue ‘g37 Yim ssumxyj ud)| ‘sdol Ja3unoa aum.“_”.“u M_..__Mm m adoss ppy TN - 10105 —_—
>
s - d ey d E) Axad
pue ‘g31 yum saunixyy Jyd)| ‘sdog Ja3unod ‘suoniued 1ajioy adepdas L0o|) woold Jaydo| Axad3, 2do3s Aytepy - soeyday pue 100( wooy sp0T Aady
Sa5300Un TEETT Ty 0 3
] pus PUN gEUDLTEEYY WOld LU'66LEL § LTEBL'Z § 000'st S HIYS alpng 131u23) uoneannay
. SO3G JusIDIpE puo Jof Biysod w doyd vonisuon odo3s Asise 107 Bupjiey |eas Aunjs oy 010209 TIHADSYIN
YaY 3y2 Ui PaIfiIUap! SO SAIUINIP SSIPPD puD 30) Buya0d Bunsixa (joas Aiinys) noday, S MLED - 2
o212 'woonsas 'sposy 1oy Bunysod
d
‘sanunn ‘voobuu g Suidoaspuoy “yomaprs ‘umo) uado apnjau; 03 sjusWanc.d) puoy, adoas Ajpei umel usdo Hed yuinbo 0z0€L9 SAJDOJII
198png 133fosd
23uey) 129png 138png (11ouno) oy pajuasald Ajjeui8uo se) unolaYy
uonelype vu“““__‘o._m et foid uoiIy paisanbay T o LT uojjeao] R Aapoy

ANIWISNIQY 139dNG LSNONY - S1I3r0Yd INIWIDVIdIY TYMINIY TVLIAYD / GNOE NOILYIYIIY NHVd £L102

dY¥O8/THYd 133r0¥d



5

5

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 554100YE02 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 55410000 LODESTONE REGIONA Date of Request: 14-Sep-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
New Request If No, next year's impact: $0
Budget Reduction Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justification:

Lodestone Park - Phase 4: In 2012, voters approved the Regional Park and Trails Bond to construct trails and parks wilhin Sall Lake County, which included
phase 2 of Lodestone Regional Park and sections of the Jordan River Trail. Spend down of the 2012 Parks Bond is required by December 2018. To ensure this
bond requirement deadline is met and to meet immediate community needs, Parks & Recreation requests shifting bond funds from Jordan River Trail to
Lodestone Regional Park to further complete the park's Masterplan including installation of landscaping in the park frontage, installing street lighting, construction
of an additional multipurpose field, an additional parking lot, and asphalt pave the perimeter trail that will provide a walking path throughout and surrounding the
entire park.

Sufficient funds remain in the Jordan River Trail project to complete current projects under construction, comprehensive wayfinding signage implementation, and
acquisition of easements. With completion of current projects the trial is essentially complete pending Salt Lake City's construction of the bridge between North
Temple and 200 South.

No new county funding is requested.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND
FUND: 431 PARK BOND

PROJECTS FUND
Fund Impact (Budgetary) S0
Fund Impact (Transfers) $0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
5541000000 LODESTONE REGIONAL PARK PRGM 0 1,193,000 0 1,193,000
5545000000 JORDON RIVER TRAIL - PARK PRGM 0 (1,193,000) 0 (1,193,000)
TOTALS 0 0 0 0
| 2 Approvars
Division Director: L///K;K_A//wa‘ — Date: 7//‘/// /

/ L= L L v r
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: 7.5 (% Date: 9-)9-17
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official Aﬁ{ e N~ Dat: 9 /9./ 7
L U 7
Facilities Division Director: )__ U Date: U { 20 [)7
(Capital Projects Only) B \\\
Chief Financial Officer: w Nt ( B e Jf)m,;,(u',u) Date:  -10-|)
v ﬂpgrovj R o
Mayor or Designee: EL" N H/DW Date: ___O‘ N Q__Q N \q'______
Approve
Council Action: Date:
Approve

Mayor Financial Administration

Page 1 of 2

Version 88

212017



Budget Adjustment Detail

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: | 55410000 LODESTONE REGIONAL PARK -
Budget Perlod: | PastJune YearEnd ~| % Reqltem No: | 554100VEQ2 +| % Adjustment Title:  Lodestane Park - Phase 4
Adjustment Type(s): | Existing Capital Project | | New Requasi -] | Budget Reduction =]
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
431 0s0 5541000000 673020 BND13_LODESTONE 1,193,000
431 050 5545000000 673020 BND13_JORDANRIV (1,193,000}
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT IO {CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $0
Balance Sheet String(s): gy sheet strings only required for Proprielary Fund adjustments; check if applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL SHT
BAL SHT
BAL SHT . _
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)
Fund Balance Transfers:
From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

In 2012, volers approved Lthe Regional Park and Trails Bond to conslruct trails and parks within Salt Lake Countly, which included phase 2 of Lodestons Regional Park and seclions of the Jordan River Trail,
Spend down of the 2012 Parks Bond is required by December 2018 Ta ensure Ihis bond requirement deadline is met and to meat immediate community needs, Parks & Recreation requests shifling bond funds

from Jordan River Trail to Lodestone Regional Park lo furthar complele the park's Maslerplan including instailation of landscaping in the park fronlage, instaling sireat lighling, construclion of an addiliona
multipurpose field, an addilional parking lot, and asphalt pave the perimater trail thal will provida a walking path throughout and surrounding tha antire park.

Sulficiant funds remain in the Jordan River Trail project to complele current projacls under construction, comprahensive wayfinding signaga implemantalion, and acquisilion of easemenls, With complation of

currenl projects the 1dal is essenlially complele panding Salt Lake City's construction of the bridge betwean North Temple and 200 South.

No naw county funding is raquesled.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Mayar Financial Adminsiralion Page 2 0f 2

Version 88
2ri2or



2012 Park Bond Spend Down Plan / Spent by Dec 23, 2018

Budget Adjustments
[Jordan River Trail | Budget Balance|  $3,186,261.00]
Jordan River Trail
A Easement Acquisition {Jordan Valley Water District) $0.00
B Fasement Acquisition (Metropolitan Water District) $75.000.00
C Trail Wayfinding Signage {County Wide) $700,000.00
D Site Amenities (Benches, Pavilions, Picnic Tables) $126,761.00
Project Budget (After Adjustment) $901,761.00
Wardle Fields Regional Park
A 2 New Dry Wells $60.000.00
C Rehab Turf Grass $20,000.00
D |Replace 2 Water Pumps & Motors $10,000.00
E Picklebali Side Fencing $53,000.00
F Replace Splash Pad Controller $15,000.00
G Over Budget Items $20,000.00
H Gravel Drainage Sump - Sand Table $7,500.00
I Maintenance Building $385.000.00
J Zip Line PIP Surfacing §200,000.00
K Splash Pad Drainage Alterations $22,000.00
L Gravel Sump - Turf Area $10,000.00
Project Budget (After Adjustment)  $1,091,500.00
Lodestone Regional Park
A Landscape Park Frontage + Street Lighting $150.000.00
B Additional Soccer Field + Parking Lot $1,001.000.00
C Asphalt Paved Trail $42,000.00
{Project Budget After Adjustment)  $1,193,000.00



5.

REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
Executive Summary

Reference No: 554200YE01 For Fiscal Year: 2017
-yuesting Organization: 55420000 SOUTHWEST REGIONA Date of Request: 19-Sep-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Existing Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
New Request If No, next year's impact: $0
Budget Reduction Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justification:

Wardle Fialds Regional Park - Phase 2: In 2012, voters approved the Regional Park and Trails Bond to consiruet lrails and parks within Salt Lake County, which
included phase 1 of Wardle Fields Regional Park and sections of the Jordan River Trail. Spend down of the 2012 Parks Bond is required by December 2018. To
ensure this bond requirement deadline is met and to meet immediate community needs, Parks & Recreation requests shifting bond funds from Jordan River Trail
to Wardle Fields Regional Park. Wardle Fields is seeing higher than anticipated use and the funds will be used to improve the user experience at the park and
further complete the park's masterplan. Work at Wardle Fields includes construction of a maintenance building to house staff and equipment on site, installation af
2 new dry wells, 2 water pumps and motors for the splash pad, upgrade splash pad controller, pickleball side fencing, gravel drainage sump for little kids sand
table, gravel sump for grass turf area and playground solid surfacing for undemeath the two zip lines.

Sufficient funds remain in the Jordan River Trail project to complete current projects under construction, comprehensive wayfinding signage implementation, and
acquisition of easements. With completion of current projects the Jordan River Trail is essentially complete pending Salt Lake City's construction of the bridge
between North Temple and 200 South.

No new county funding is requested.

I Fund Impact |
SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND

FUND: 431 PARK BOND

PROJECTS FUND

Fund Impact {(Budgetary) $0

Fund Impact (Transfers) $0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT $o

SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT

DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
5542000000 SOUTHWEST REGIONAL PARK 5 1,091,500 o 1,091,500

PRGM

5545000000 JORDON RIVER TRAIL - PARK PRGM 0 (1,091,500) 0 (1,091,500)

TOTALS 0 (4] 0 0
I ~. . . Approvals l
Division Director: W% /{x /)Z{,./LM Date: 9 / /9 / 17

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: O?f..) Date: 9149.17

Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: /Vl }(009\‘ Date: 9-19-/7F
Facilities Division Director: Date: QK lL)} ) 7
(Capital Projects Only)

Chief Financial Officer: -/A—dr,-«, O,AW(RP 0:2:;) Date: Ct “/)19*'[7
pprove
+Hayer or Designee: {d‘%ﬂm Date: 0\ - <R - ]j’

Approve

Council Action: Date:

Approve

Version B8

Mayor Financial Adminislralion Page 10of 2 211017



Budget Adjustment Detail |

Budget Year: 2017 * Requesting Department: | 55420000 SOUTHWEST REGIONAL PARK =l
Budget Period: | Post June Year-End -| # ReqltemNo: | 554200vE01 -] % Adiustment Title:  Wardle Fields Regional Park - Phase 2
Adjustment Type(s): | Existing Capital Project K | New Request K| | Budget Reduction =l

Expense Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID__| EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
431_ ] 050 5542000000 673020 BND13 SOUTHWEST 1.091,500
431 050 5545000000 673020 BND13 JORDANRIV (1,081,500}

TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0

Revenue Budget String(s):

FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: 50
Balance Sheet/Fund Unrestriction String(s): 1~ Bal sheet sirings anly required for Proprietary Fund adjustments or fund
unrasirictions; check if applicabte.
FUND SUB-DEPTID BAL.SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL_SHT or
BAL_SHT or
BAL_SHT or 499999 — ==
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: $0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 _ {2
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 (2)

Fund Balance Transfers:

|__From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)

In 2012, voters approved the Regional Park and Trails Bond to construct trails and parks within Salt Lake County, which included phase 1 of Wardle Fields Regional
Park and sections of the Jordan River Trail. Spend down of the 2012 Parks 8ond is required by December 2018. To ensure this bond requirement deadline is met and
to meet immedlate community needs, Parks & Recreafion requests shifting bond funds from Jordan River Trail to Wardle Fields Regional Park. Wardle Fields is seeing
higher than anticipated use and the funds will be used to improve the user experience at the park and further complete the park's masterplan, Work at Wardle Fields
includes construclion of a maintenance building to house staff and equipment on site, installation of 2 new dry wells, 2 water pumps and motors for the splash pad,
upgrade splash pad controller, pickleball side fencing, gravel drainage sump for little kids sand table, gravel sump for grass turf area and playground solid surfacing for
undemeath the two zip lines.

Sufficient funds remain in the Jordan River Trail project to complete cumrent projects under construction, comprehensive wayfinding signage implementation, and
acquisition of easements. With completion of current projects the Jordan River Trail is essentially complete pending Salt Lake City's construction of the bridge between
North Temple and 200 South.

No new county funding is requested.
(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires.

Version 88
Mayor Financial Adminislralion Page 2 of 2 20712017



2012 Park Bond 5gend Down Plan / Spent by Dec 23, 2018

Budget Adjustments
[iordan River Trail |

Budget Balance|  $3,186,261.00)

Jordan River Trall
A Easement Acquisition {Jordan Valley Water District) $0.00
:] Easement Acquisition {(Metropolitan Water District) $75.000.00
C Trail Wayfinding Signage (County Wide) $700,000.00
D Site Amenities {Benches, Pavilions, Picnic Tables) $126.761.00
Project Budget (After Adjustment) $901,761.00
Wardle Flelds Regional Park
A 2 New Dry Wells $60,000.00
C Rehab Turf Grass $20,000.00
D Replace 2 Water Pumps & Motors $10,000.00
E Plckleball Side Fencing $53,000.00
F Replace Splash Pad Controller $15,000.00
G Over Budget Items _$20.000.00
H Gravel Dralnage Sump - Sand Table $7,500.00
1 Malntenance Bullding $385.000.00
J 2Ip Line PIP Surfacing $200,000.00
K Splash Pad Drainage Alteratlons $22,000.00
L Gravel Sump - Turf Area $10,000.00
Project Budget (After Adjustment)  $1,091,500.00
Lodestone Regional Park
A Landscape Park Frontage + Street Lighting $150,000.00
B Additional Soccer Fleld + Parking Lot $1,001,000.00
c Asphalt Paved Trall $42,000.00
(Project Budget After Adjustment)  $1,193,000.00



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary

Reference No: 450000YEQ2 o'~ For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 45000000  TOWNSHIP ENGINEER Date of Request:  3-Aug-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): New Capital Project One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00
Description and Justification:

Culvert Repair Dimple Dale Rd: This budget adjustment is to fund project EFCMC170004, Culvert Repair at
Dimple Dell Road. The project will include emergency repairs for a sinkhole and culvert repairs at Dry Creek
Crossing, 10093 S Dimple Dell Rd. The County, on behalf of the Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
Boad (GSLMSD), is partnering with Sandy City on the project. Sandy City will perform the work and the
County/MSD will contribute an amount not-to-exceed $200,000.

Fund Impact

SUMMARY OF FUND IMPACT BY FUND ﬂ \ c
FUND: 735 PUBLIC HHI00, 000 coming oo
R
WORKS FUND MSD.
Fund Impact (Budgetary) $0
Fund Impact (Transfers) $0
TOTAL FUND IMPACT $0
SUMMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY DEPT
DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
200 PW-
4500000200 PROJECT MANAGEMENT 200,000 200’0001 0 0
AND DESIGN
TOTALS 200,000 200,000 0 0
Approvals

Division Director:

Date: 5/ /> s 72—

Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: Date: _21/ (2,/[2
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Date: /)’ /JW" 20 ’7
Facilities Division Director: Date:

(Capital Projects Only)

Date: ﬁ)’ \3 - (}

Chief Financial Officer:

Mayor or Designee: Date:

Approve

Council Action: Date:

Approve

Varsion 88
Mayor Financial Administration Page 1 of 2 212017



Budget Adjustment Detail |
Budget Year: 2017 ¥ Requesting Department: | 45000000 TOWNSHIP ENGINEERING SERVICES -l
: : |
Budget Period: | June ;l * ReqltemNo: | 450000YE@2 C L‘l f! * Adjustment Title: Culvert Repair Dimple Dala Rd o
Adjustment Type(s): | New Capital Project | -] M|
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
735 040 4500000200 664005 EFCMC170004 200,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $200,000
Revenue Budget String(s):
FUND AGENCY SUB-DEPT ID REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROG/ACT ID (OPT) | PROJECT ID (CAP) AMOUNT
735 040 4500000200 423400 200,000
TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: $200,000
Balance Sheet String(s): - Bal sheet sirings only required for Proprietary Fund adjustments; check if applicable
FUND SUB-DEPT ID BAL. SHEET ACCOUNT AMOUNT
BAL _SHT
BAL SHT
|8AL_SHT
TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: S0
* One Time Change (Y or N): Y No. of New FTEs: 0.00 (2)
If No, next year's impact: No. of New Time Limited FTEs: 0.00 {2
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 (2)
No. of Other FTEs: 000 (2

Fund Balance Transfers:

From Fund From Dept ID To Fund To Dept ID

Amount

Description and justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

This budget adjustment is to fund project EFCMC170004, Culvert Repair at Dimple Dell Road. The project will include emergency repairs for a sinkhole and culvert
repairs at Dry Creek Crossing, 10093 S Dimple Dell Rd. The County, on behalf of the Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services Dislrict Boad (GSLMSD), is parinering

with Sandy City on the project. Sandy City will perform lhe work and the County/MSD will contribule an amount not-to-exceed $200,000.

(1) If the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligations are required of the County after the grant expires

Mayar Financial Adininisirabon Page 2 af 2

Varsion B8

20112017



REQUEST FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Executive Summary 2
Rafarance No: 290000YE01 For Fiscal Year: 2017
Requesting Organization: 29000000 INDIGENT LEGAL SE Date of Request: 7-Sep-17
Budget Adjust Type(s): Appropnatlon' i "hift One Time Change (Y or N): Y
If No, next year's impact: $0

Net FTE Change: 0.00

Description and Justlfication:

ILS Appropriation Unit shift: ILS requests to move $100K from the operational appropriation unit (200) to Indigent
legal services (800) to address the potential needs from the conflict of interest counsels. This strategy would help
us to encumber the fund now for the protentional needs.

Fund Impact '

SUMMARY.OF FUND.IMPACT BY FUND:
FUND: 110 GENERAL
FUND

Fund Impact (Budgetary) $0

Fund Impact (Transfers) $o0

TOTAL FUND IMPACT HiRir w180

[SUMIMARY OF CNTY FUNDING IMPACT BY. DEPT SiET e 3
|DEPT REVENUE EXPENSE BAL SHEET CNTY FUNDING
[ToTALS ey | B 2 B )| EEETEANO

Approvals |
Division Director: Date:
. T Dﬁ:ﬂalr wlaad by Yanpinn
Dept. or Elected Fiscal Mgr: ' 2nPINg Dlng e Date: B
Karen [ Dﬁdgn.dbykm ’ -
Dept. Dir. or Elected Official: Crompton / Sedneiess Date: o

Facilities Division Director: /_\ Date:

(Capital Projects Only)
Date: 7'—/ S -/ 7——

Chief Financial Officer:

pprov

Mayor or Designee: i 1;1 ) _C: ; jj’]\:lzm | Date: __(j__l___&_HQ_.I H; - -

Approve

Council Action: Date:
Approve

Version 83

Maysr Finenclat Asedalatration Faga 1of2 412017




Budget Adjustment Detalil

Budget Year: B | * Raquesting Dapartment: | 28000000 INDIGENT LEGAL SERVIGES |
Budget Perlod: [ Postiune YearEnd ] & Raqltom No: [ 260000vE01 ~ r| % Adjustmant Title: ILS Approprialion Unit shif o
Adjustment Type(s): [ Appropriation Unit ShiR =l [ B | i o
Expense Budget String(s):
FUND | AGENCY 1 SUB.DEPTID _ | EXPENSE ACCOUNT | PROGIACT ID {OPT) | PROJEGT ID (CAP) AMOUNT ]
1o 020 2000000100 [p3s02s — - {100,000]|
110 020 2800000100 |asan2s 100,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURE CHANGE: $0

Revenue Budget String(s):

T FUND | AGENCY | - SUBDEPTID | REVENUE ACCOUNT | PROGIACTID (OPT) | PROJECTID (CAP) | AMOUNT

TOTAL REVENUE CHANGE: %0
Balance Sheet/Fund Unrestriction String(s): 1~ Bol sheal stiinge only required far Prop y Fund adi or fund tlctions;
. choek ({ applicable.
FUND SUB-DEPT D | BAL. SHEET AGCOUNT AMOURT

BAL SHTord08o88
[BAL_SHT or 499065
|BAL_SMT or 409089

TOTAL BALANCE SHEET CHANGE: j $0
£ One Time Change (Y or N): 'Y No. of New FTEs: 00 (2
If No, next year's Impact: $0 No. of New Time LImitad FTEs: 0.00 {2)
No. of Transferred FTEs: 0.00 ()
No. of Other FTEs: 0.00 {2)
Fund Balance Transfars:
From Fund | From DeptiD | To Fund I Tobeptio___ | Amoun] "

Dascription and Justification: (Attach additional pages as needed.)*

ILS requosts lo move $100K fram the operational appropriation unit (200) to Indigent legal services (800) lo addree.s the po!anllal nceds from the oonlllc! of Inlorcsl
counsals, Thls sirategy would help us to ancumbor the fund now for lha prolcnllonal needs, : )

(1) if the request is for a grant, include the dates the grant will expire and what obligalions are required of the Counly after the grant expires,

Varston 88
Mayor Flnanclal Adminlsization Page 20f 2 mao17




SALT LAKE LEGAL DEFENDER ASSOCIATION
Established in 1965

Executive Director 424 East 500 South, Suite 300 Board of Trustees
Richard P. Mauro SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 »
Chair (801) 532-5444 Philip V. Bernal

David M. Bown

D. Gilbert Athay FAX (801) 532-0330

Vice Chair EMAIL admin‘a sltda.com Gary K Dalton

Ronald Coleman Dennis C. Ferguson
. Maria J Garciaz

Past Chair August 29,2017 Howard R. Lemcke

George W. Latimer Theresa Martinez

Il?gbg;; .V an Sciver Mark R. Moffat
Jimi Mitsunaga Carissa Hessick

2018 CONFLICT BUDGET REQUEST

A. Funding History for Conflict Teams.

Exhibit I details a yearly comparison of amounts requested each year to
fund conflict cases in Salt Lake County. From 2012 to 2016, the amount requested
each year remained static at $558,449, even though the actual costs of conflict
cases exceeded that amount. See Exhibit 2. In that time period, the Salt Lake
Legal Defender Association paid $144,590 from its budget to supplement the
conflict budget. On average, LDA paid $28,918 each year for that time period to
ensure that conflict cases were adequately funded. The highest amount paid was
$41,600 in 2016, the lowest was $17,602 paid in 2015. See Exhibit 2.

What is also not reflected in the conflict budget is the ancillary services
performed by LDA staff for conflict teams. See Exhibit 3. LDA investigators are
often asked to serve subpoenas, perform investigations, and provide clothing to
conflict defendants who appear at trials. LDA social service professionals assist
conflict clients in finding mental health and drug treatment placements, gather
medical and other records, and assist in finding housing resources. LDA legal
assistants often type court-hearing transcripts for use by conflict lawyers, copy
discovery and other paperwork, and prepare conflict files for delivery and pickup.

There are presently six trial-level conflict teams who are paid a yearly flat
fee of $70,000 per team. There are two or more attorneys per team. The total
yearly flat fees are $420,000 per year. See Exhibits 1 & 4. Appellate conflict
lawyers are paid $6,000 for each regular appeal and $3,000 for each appeal of a
sentencing issue or appeals of denials of a defendant’s motion to withdraw a plea
of guilty. See Exhibit 4. From 2012 to 2016, LDA has requested $50,000 each



year to cover the fees paid to conflict appellate lawyers, even though the actual
costs were over double that amount. See Exhibit S.

Litigation expenses include fees for homicide case appointments,’ daily trial
fees, investigation, experts, out-of-state witnesses, and transcripts. Until 2017, the
requested budget amount for those expenses has remained static at $158,449, It
was raised $20,000 in 2017, to $178,449. Exhibit 7 shows the amounts paid in
conflict trial fees from 2015 through June 30, 2017. If the first half of 2017 is an
accurate indicator, it is anticipated that the trial fees will be double the amount paid
in 2016.

B. Predications for 2018.

The conflict caseloads from 2012 to 2016 have remained fairly steady
averaging 276 conflict cases per year. Based on the statistics through June 30,
2017, we are likely to see a 21.7% increase in the number of cases sent to conflict
teams. This has not resulted in an increase in the number of cases for each trial
team because a sixth team was added in 2017.?

While it is difficult to calculate an accurate predication of conflict costs, a
number of observations suggest that an increase in the budget request for 2018 is in
order:

l. For the years 2012 to 2016, attorney fees for appeals exceeded the
budgeted amount of $50,000 by an average of $65,800 per year,
increasing the annual average cost to $115,800. These expenses were
paid in two ways: (1) From litigation expenses allocated for conflict
cases; and (2) From the Salt Lake Legal Defender Association budget.
2. Contflict caseloads are expected to increase in 2018. If the attorney
fees for the six teams remain the same, then there would be no
obvious increase in the $420,000 that is earmarked for fixed fees.

' Conflict homicide case referrals pay $3,000 to each team for each appointment, See
Exhibit 6.

2 If the conflict caseload is 336 for 2017, then each conflict team will receive
approximately 56 conflict cases. Last year the five teams received approximately 55 conflict
cases (average caseload 276/S number of conflict teams = 55.2).



With more cases, however, there will be a likely increase in litigation
expenses for appointments on homicide cases, trial fees, experts,
investigation, transcripts, and other expenses.

3. The $20,000 increase for litigation expenses and $30,000 for appellate lawyer
attorney fees implemented in 2017 is likely to help reduce the conflict deficits of
years past, but may not eliminate that debt entirely. It is anticipated that the
following amounts will be paid in 2017 out of the conflict litigation budget

. $10,000 toward conflict appellate lawyers attorney fees (The budgeted
amount is $80,000, but midyear figures suggest that the amount paid out will
be $90,000. See Exhibit 5.)

. $46,000 for trial fees. See Exhibit 7.

. $36,000 for homicide case assignments. See Exhibit 6.

The total amount earmarked for litigation in 2017 is $178,449. From that amount,
$92,000 should be subtracted for payments to appellate lawyers, attorney trial fees, and
homicide case assignments, leaving $86,449 for remaining litigation expenses such as expert
witnesses, investigators, court reporters, copies, and the printing of transcripts.

C. Conflict Request For 2018.

Given the above numbers it seems prudent to request a $10,000 increase for appellate
legal fees, and a $20,000 increase for litigation expenses. The budget request is as follows:

Trial Team Disbursements sisuissvisiisiimississosisimiiimisisiissmmrmmeromasenms. $420,000

Litigation EXpenses s iosssmsiimmisiimsmemen, $198,449

Appellate Referrals..........cusanamessussms s saam o wn $90,000

TOTAL REQUESTED BUDGET wssamuancssaumissios s $708,449
Sincerely,

Richard P. Mauro, Executive Director
Salt Lake Legal Defender Association

3



"193pnq sit Jo no 1dYap siy) Aed
01 paxnbar uaaq seq v QT pue (A[2Anadsa1 009 [ 4§ PUe ‘209°L1$ LITLT$ ‘01L°ST$ ‘19¥°7€$) Auno) ay; woy junowre pa1a3pnq
P3p322X3 sey 19eNUOD 11[ju0d 3y} s1e3K Al 1sed oY) JOAQ “puny uoneSni| oYy woy pred os[e are sidussue pUB ‘S33] Ssaulm 3Je)S-JO

-no ‘spadxa ‘uonednsaaul 10§ s1s0) 198pnq uoneduy ay) woiy pred are $39] [eLn A[rep pue jusunuiodde ased SpIdIWLOY 10] $33] Y] 4,

"000°6$ Jo wnwixew e 0} dn 33j [ren Aep 12d (o0‘[$ [eUOHIPPR U puUE SISED
sptwoy ut jusunutodde uodn 33 Aswrone (0(‘c§ [euonippe ue pred s1e suIes) JOBIUOD Y | "S33) [BII) 10 SISED apoIwoy 10§ $33]
A3ul10)1e [BUONIPPE 9PN[OUL 10U SIOP I "WE3} 10D Ydes 0} pred 0)0°0L$ JO 39§ Aowone Ajreak 1e]J © SI JUSWIASINGSIp 19811U0d Y ,

| |
|
6tt'8L9S 6t1°85SS 6t1°85SS 61°85SS 611°85SS 6v1°85SS ---[e10L
w
00008 $ 000°0S $ 00005 § 000°0S § 00005 $ _ 000°0S § S[el9)y dtejaddy
6v'8L1S 618519 6vv°8S1$ | 6v1°8S1$ 6v1°8S1$ 6vv°8S1$ « 003N
| +(A1191rEND
(surea) g) (sureay ) (swea) ) (swrea) ¢) (swea] ¢) (sure3] g) pred ‘weayd gpo‘0L$)
000°0Zt$ 000°0S€$ 000°05€$ 000°0S¢$ 000°05€$ | 000°0S€$ HUSWISINGSI(] 1981U0])
L10T 9107 S10T vioz €107 _ [4¢ir4 ASNAIXA

NOSIIVdINOD ATAVIA

LIOVILNOD LSTAALINI 40 LII'TANOD

I LISIHXd




"198pnq Sunerado syt woly Ksuow yim 123pnq 191juod
ay) siuaws(ddns Appuaysisuod (I 1ey) SI Leyd SIy) Woly Ied[d st Jeypy 1834 ise] 1no pred 009°[$ Sem junowre 1saydry ay) apym
‘T09°L1$ Sem pred junowre 1Samo] Y] S3SeD JJI[JUOd punj 0} 193pnq S) JO N0 816°8Z$ Pred v “98eraae uo ‘91z 01 Z10Z Wol

06S'tv1$ STILEG'TS SYTT6L'TS STVLIOL
009°I¥ § 6+0°009 § 6v°'8SS § 910¢
T09°LL S 1S0°9LS § 6b7'8SS § S10¢
LIT'LTS 999°68S $ 6v°'85S § ¥10C
01L°6T$ 611’18 § 6vv°8SS § £10C
19%°Z¢ § 016065 $ 6b1°8SS § [4{\14
LIO0dNd va'1 NOdd INNOWYV INNONYV TVNALOV LNNONWYV ddL39dnd dVIA

LIDdANd VAT INOYA AYVININNS INTINAVI ANV LA9ANd LOITINOD

¢ LI9IHXA




"SwIea) 101[Juod 10J pajeudisap saxoq
ut dn yo1d 103 paserd pue pardod are safi asoy] v woy sosip pue sy 1aded dn yord ApusLIng swes) 191Uy — 3[i; JO J3JSUET L

"a8pn[ Burpisalg
Aq paoidde aq 1snwr 93ueyd 3y) TEIL-pIUI SUOIWIOS PPE O] SJUBM UIE3] IO “TeaK-pIUl WEd) B SIABI] ASUIONE UE JI — WEI ] SIAEI]

'sIoupred ures) 191[Ju0d 10/pue ASUIONE II[FUOD AQ PAISAOD 3q 0} 933 ‘s[ewn) ‘sFurduaiuss ‘suuteay uonow
‘switjaid Jnq ‘I9A05 0} FUOAWOS YSE ULD A3y} ‘Souenunuod e Funas §| ‘s3uliesy [[e I9A0D P[NOYS [ISUNOD 1DI[JUOD — ITEIIA0.) SUIIEI

'sidudsuen Suwresy 1nod aredaid osfe syuelsisse [e3a] vqT sweidoid jusunesy ut suarpo Suroed ur aoue)sisse 10j sisiperoads
9SNQE JURISqNS/Y}[e3Y [eIUaW WIOL] IDUR)SISSE ISINDII USYO SWEd) PI[Juod (] — S35INDay JGII9SUEL | /J1adX J/aAESSIAU]

"SI9Ame[ 191[Ju0d J0 159nbar ays Je seusodqns saaras Aualind v — Seusodqng

"[etn) 19yye dn 11 syd1d pue LUNOD Y3 O} 11 SISAI[IP
‘BunyI0[d 3Y1 $193[3s IPIE IANEZUSIAUL V(T UV "3Fpnl/(s)atep [eln ‘sazis unyio]d Jo 3UBAPE Ul YT SIJLIOU [3SUNOD JDIJUOT)
'SUIea} 191[Ju0J 10§ LUNOJ 0} S3AYIO[O SISAT[IP/sIPIAcId AJUSLING V(T ‘[BLI} 10] 13S JIe SISED APOJSno-ul udyp\ — [BIdL 10] Safio])

$3589 [eLl) pue A[UO 3SIApE ‘s3[IusAn{ ‘saprorwioy 10j uonelo aeredsg — syer |
S3sBd ()00°€$ PUe 000°9$ 10j uonejol sjeredag — sjeaddy
— SJUIWUSISSY J2IPJuc)

SNOANVTTIOSIN

€ LIGIHX4{



"PAPN|IX3 A1k s[eln youdg ‘(ased e 10§ sAep ¢ 01 dn) Aepyd 0o 1§ sAed -- 39) [euL ¢
"3SBD 9y} 3[puey 0] ‘ased U0 paseq el uodn paaide ue je
‘pred s10dme[ payijenb puy 01 $}23s V(T JO 1019311(] SANNIIXT Y} ‘PIPIaU 2IE SWEI) XIS Y] JO SUO IPISING SAFWIOIE SISYM SISEI U]

24
"sasuadxa uonesnI| 3q 03 p3IAPISUOD Ik ‘SISUIdX3/[2ABI} SSAUIIM 3JE]S JO InO ‘sidLdsuen ‘saof 11adxa/aanedusaau ¢
JuawAded ()00°C$ [BUOTIIPPE UR 9A1921 S[ELIJAI IPINIWOH T
(1aurenb yoeas jo Jurtuuidaq) A[zauenb preg |
SINVIL TVIRIL

('000°¢c$ & pred suo ‘aep
-01 L10T PUe ‘000°c$ ¥ pred 23141 ‘907 ‘000°¢$ & pred xIs ‘(07 ul) "000‘c$ e pred are pajy jou sem ea[d A1In3 sy merpyim o3 uorow
Aow e a19ym eafd £Lijind e 01 a3us|[eyd © 10/pUE FUISUSIUIS UT UOHDIISIP S)I PAsnge LUNod (el 1ey) wield e Juiajoaut sjeadde ‘G107 JO SV,
"10BIUOD 9Y] Iapun 10J pred 10U ST SIITAIIS YIIrISII
[33] SUI[UO JO 103 Y|, "S3JJ A3uloNe ay) wolj Ajeredas pred a1e sis0d Juikdos pue ‘Juipuiq/Funuud ‘sidudsuery 10§ Juswied
“URIOILII) UO uoneuasaidar 10§ 00§ 7§ [BUOLIPPE pue OO0 [§ [euOnIppe Ue pied sI LIBIONIAD Jo jum 10§ uonnad Jurjy Aswone uy "z
"Paly st yauq 3uruado uaym pred souefeq
pue [e119)31 Jo swj Je pred jrey -- wids are sjuowkeg "000‘c§ sAed yorym ‘esjd A1jing e MEIPYIIM 0] UOOW B SISSIIPPE 10

e

ansst 3UIdUSIUAS B 0} IFUS[[BYD B SIA[OAUT ISBD 3Y] SSa[un (00‘9§ JO 333 [e10} e pred si [eadde ue sjpuey 03 pajutodde Ksuone uy 1

SINVAL ALVTTAddV
L1/0E/930 SV 4

891 88¢ (8¢ 9LT 99¢ 89¢ _ ‘B0l
Iel 81¢ 0c¢ |§44 L0¢ 3¥4 Tenaay
v [4 0 [ 3 [4 ISR
61 9z 8¢ 1€ 9z 67 AluQ asiapy

9 0c 4! S 9 L SOPIJIWOY |

8 44 07 81 <4 L1 seaddy

=L10T 910T S10T vioz £107 [41ir4 AdAL ASVD

NOSIIVdINOOD ATIVIA

SASVO LSTYAINI 40 LOI'TANOD

¥ LIdIHXH




"1unodde Junerado [erouad v(]
2y} wolj pue sasuadxs uonedul| 101Juod 10§ patesoj{e saruow woyy pred £]ayi] 1om sjunowe pajadpnq ay aaoqe pied sjunowre ay |

"L 10T ‘0€ dun( y3noIyy £ [0 ‘[ Alenue( wolj aIe SIIQUINU £ [07 3Y L+
"000°¢$ 1e pred sem [ ‘000°9$ 1e pred a1om sfeadde £ ‘£ [0g ‘0¢ dunf y3nory] ‘000°c$ 1e pred a1om ¢ 000°9§ 1€ pred a1om sjeadde

61 °910Z Ul "000°¢$ e pred azom 9 ‘000‘9$ 1e pred a1om sjeadde ¢ ‘g1gz ul 'seajd A)In3 melpyim o1 suonow JurA[oAUl SISBD 10§
Io 2duduas € Jurduajreyd sfeadde 10§ 00 c§ pue ‘sfeadde ren3ai 10§ 23] 18 000°9$ € pred a1om s1aAmer IFUOd ‘Gz Ul Fuuuidag,

000<ES 0009293 000°0€€$ 601 [ STVIOL

++000°C § +000°St $ 000°08 § *1/L _ *+L10¢C
000ZL $ 0007215 000°0S § LE/61 9102
000725 § 000°201$ 000°0S § L9/ s10z
00085 § 000°801$ 000705 § 81 pl0z
00076 $ 000%1$ 000705 $ be €102
000ZS $ 000°201$ 000705 $ Ll 7102

INNOWV INNOWV STVAddV
ASNSHALLI VLIV aaLanand 40 YAGWAN avaa

STVIIISTY LVTITIdddV

S LI9IHXH




"1ea4 13d s1d1ju0d aprorwoy ¢ jo s3eroae ue o3 pajduy A[1esu sey sgeidae 1ey) Juasaid
0} G1OT Wwol] “Ieak 12d sased aprorwoy 9 ut 93eIdA. UO SIIJUOD PeY V(T ‘v 10T Ol 107 WOl "SIBaK 391y} ISe 3y} ul A[[enueisqns
padwm( sey ‘1aasmoy ‘roqunu jey] 13 1ad SISEO 191[JU0d IPIOTWOY U3} 1940 Jsnl Jo a8ersAe ue 1no 1uss V(T ‘910z 01 7|07 WOl

"JWILID pagdIeyd oy} 0) SWIJIA PUB SISSIUTIM
syuasardar v (1T usym pue ‘padreyo st uosiad U0 UBY) IO USYM INII0 SISED SPIDIOY UT SIOI[JU0D juanbaly jsow sy ‘Jusunuiodde
uodn ases 1ad (0Q°¢$ 0 Junowe [euonIppe ue pred are sapowoy Yim padreys suosiad Juadiput jussaidal o) pauSisse swea) 19Iuo))

"L10T “0€ dunf y3nony £ 10 ‘| Arenuef wolj paudisse Sased 191[JU0I SPIAIWOY JO Jaquunu Y} syuasardar sty

000°vL1$ 8¢ STVILIOL
000°81 § 9 +L10C
00009 § 0¢ 910¢
000°Z $ vl S10¢
000°S1 § S y10¢
000°81 § 9 . £10C
000°1C § L ._ [41]4
divd LNNOWV STVIAALATT 4O JIIINNN | dVHA

STVIIAATT AAIDINOH LOI'TANOD

9 LI9IHXA




"000°91$ Jo swswed pue sAep [ew (€10} 9 aredonue ues am ‘sep
[BL11 JO 10301pa1d ajeINooR UE 21 SIAqUINU 33U} J “£ 10T ‘0€ aun( y3nory) are syuswAed pue skep (e /107 Y [y

0009 $ 9 STVIOL
000°€Z $ X4 +L10T
000°tT $ 144 910¢
000°L1 § L1 S10C
INNOWV SAVA TVIRIL 40 dA9INON ﬁ AVAA

L LI9IHX4

SAAA TVIIL SYAAMVT LOI'TINOD




